

DATA MATRIX

Product: Afternoon Tea Meat Option

INGREDIENTS

(**Wheat Flour**), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Sultanas, Buttermilk (**Milk**) Butter, Sugar, Pasteurised (**Egg**), Cornish Clotted Cream (**Milk**) Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Boiled (**Egg**) Salt, Strawberry, Water, Mixed Seeds, Sunflower Seed, Millet, Golden Linseed, Brown Linseed, Poppy Seeds, Pumpkin Seed, Yeast, (**Barley**) Malt Flour Concentrated Lemon, Tuna Flakes (**Fish**), Washed Lettuce (**Mustard**) Flour, Full Fat Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Cailiflower, (**Sulphites**), Malt Vinegar, Dates, (**Barley**) Modified Maize Starch, Tomato Puree, Carrots, Date Puree, Onion Powder, Spices, Ground Ginger, Cinnamon Powder, (**Almond**) Glucose Syrup, Vanilla, (**Soya**) Citrus Fibres, Coco Mass, White Chocolate, (**Hazelnuts**), (**Pistachios**) Xanthan Gum, Sodium Alginate, Dark Chocolate, Vegetable Fats, Apple Cubes, Gelling agent, agar agar, Potato Starch, Cassava Starch, Instant Coffee, Invery Sugar Syrup, Corn Starch, Black Current, Lemon Oil.

ALLERGY ADVICE

For Allergens, including Cereals containing **Gluten**, please see ingredients highlighted in bold for more information.

USED BY

See Packaging for sell by date

STORAGE: Keep refrigerated below 5c and use by the sell by date shown, Not suitable for freezing.